
OVERAL RANKING

RANK
TRACK A TRACK B

NUMBER NAME NAT RACE CAR DRIVER CLASS CLASS 1. RUN 2. RUN 3. RUN 4. RUN 5. RUN 6. RUN 7. RUN 8. RUN TOTAL POINTS RANK

1 93 René - Patrick Aichgruber AUT TracKing RC01b BMW SUPERCARS 11 11 11 7 11 11 11 11 66 1

2 13 Dávid Nemček SVK Porsche GT4RS STOCK 3000+ 9 9 7 11 8 7 9 7 53 2

3 94 Róbert Lovász HUN Suzuki ZX12R Masters SUPERCARS 0 0 9 8 9 9 8 9 52 3

4 15 Jan Polacek SVK Porsche GT4RS STOCK 3000+ 7 8 6 4 6 6 4 6 39 4

5 59 Dušan Šurýn CZE Peugeot 106 Masters RACING -1600 6 7 5 6 5 5 0 3 34 5

6 92 Robert  Pástor SVK Fiat 126 Masters SUPERCARS 0 0 8 0 0 8 7 8 31 6

7 56 János Fehér HUN Honda Civic RACING -1600 8 0 3 9 0 0 2 5 27 7

8 87 Dominik Huráb CZE Toyota Yaris GR Junior RACING -3000 4 0 0 1 4 4 6 1 20 8

9 84 Peter Sliacky SVK BMW Compact RACING -3000 3 6 0 0 7 0 0 0 16 9

10 48 Jakub Procházka CZE Honda Civic Type R Junior SPORT 2000+ 5 5 2 0 3 0 0 0 15 10

11 64 Jakub Lavický CZE Fiat 126 RACING -1600 0 2 0 2 1 2 3 4 14 11

12 68 Martin Hrivnák SVK Honda CRX RACING -1600 0 3 1 0 0 1 5 2 12 12

13 70 Michal Kašpar CZE Citroën Saxo Masters RACING -1600 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 7 13

14 63 Michal Lupač CZE Peugeot 106 Maxi RACING -1600 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 0 7 14

15 57 Matúš Urík SVK Peugeot 106 RACING -1600 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 15

16 83 Matej Radovanović CRO Seat Ibiza Cupra RACING -3000 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 16

17 81 Břetislav Šindelář CZE Peugeot 205 GTi RACING -3000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 17

18 85 Altwicker Sascha DEU Mini Cooper S R56 RACING -3000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18

STOCK -3000

TRACK A TRACK B

NUMBER NAME NAT RACE CAR DRIVER CLASS CLASS 1. RUN 2. RUN 3. RUN 4. RUN 5. RUN 6. RUN 7. RUN 8. RUN TOTAL POINTS RANK

1 3 Filip Melicher SVK Honda Civic Type R STOCK -3000 11 11 11 9 11 11 11 11 66 1

2 1 Rötzer Markus AUT Ford Fiesta STOCK -3000 9 5 5 7 9 9 9 9 52 2

3 8 Michal Novák SVK Mazda MX-5 STOCK -3000 8 9 7 11 8 4 7 7 50 3

4 9 Jean-Romain Plault FRA Toyota Yaris GR STOCK -3000 7 8 9 8 5 8 8 6 48 4

5 10 Muamer Julardžija BIH Opel Speedster STOCK -3000 5 7 8 6 7 7 5 8 43 5

6 7 Martin Magát SVK Honda CRX STOCK -3000 3 6 6 1 6 5 4 5 32 6

7 11 Erik Gardoš SVK Honda Civic Type R STOCK -3000 6 2 4 4 3 6 6 4 30 7

8 4 Zdeněk Gergel SVK Citroën Saxo VTS Masters STOCK -3000 4 4 2 5 4 3 1 3 23 8

9 2 Silvia Baranková SVK Honda Civic Type R Women STOCK -3000 2 3 3 2 1 2 3 1 15 9

10 6 Filip Agić CRO Fiat Seicento STOCK -3000 1 1 1 3 2 1 2 2 11 10

11 12 Filip Novák CZE Peugeot 306 Junior STOCK -3000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

STOCK 3000+

RANK
TRACK A TRACK B

NUMBER NAME NAT RACE CAR DRIVER CLASS CLASS 1. RUN 2. RUN 3. RUN 4. RUN 5. RUN 6. RUN 7. RUN 8. RUN TOTAL POINTS RANK

1 13 Dávid Nemček SVK Porsche GT4RS STOCK 3000+ 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 66 1

2 15 Jan Polacek SVK Porsche GT4RS STOCK 3000+ 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 54 2

SPORT -1400

RANK
TRACK A TRACK B

NUMBER NAME NAT RACE CAR DRIVER CLASS CLASS 1. RUN 2. RUN 3. RUN 4. RUN 5. RUN 6. RUN 7. RUN 8. RUN TOTAL POINTS RANK

1 18 Miroslav Homola SVK Honda Civic SPORT -1400 9 8 2 8 11 9 11 9 57 1

2 19 Ľuboš Jenis SVK Honda Civic SPORT -1400 6 11 9 11 7 6 9 6 53 2

3 23 Julian Schäffer DEU Opel Corsa SPORT -1400 11 9 11 5 6 5 5 8 50 3

4 21 Róbert Kovács SVK Honda Civic SPORT -1400 3 7 8 6 4 11 7 7 46 4

5 22 Roman Páleník SVK Honda Civic SPORT -1400 1 5 4 3 8 7 8 11 43 5

6 20 Fran Kranjac CRO Renault Twingo GT Junior SPORT -1400 8 6 6 9 9 8 6 0 40 6

7 24 Marko Palijan CRO Renault Twingo GT SPORT -1400 5 2 7 7 0 4 3 0 28 7

8 16 Peter Ganoczy SVK Honda Civic SPORT -1400 7 4 3 2 5 2 2 5 26 8

9 17 Jan Dubrava SVK Opel Corsa SPORT -1400 2 3 5 4 0 3 4 4 23 9

10 25 Oľga Novotná SVK Honda Civic Women SPORT -1400 4 1 0 1 3 1 1 3 13 10

SPORT -2000

RANK
TRACK A TRACK B

NUMBER NAME NAT RACE CAR DRIVER CLASS CLASS 1. RUN 2. RUN 3. RUN 4. RUN 5. RUN 6. RUN 7. RUN 8. RUN TOTAL POINTS RANK

1 33 Martin Walcher AUT Peugeot 206 RC SPORT -2000 11 11 7 9 11 11 11 9 64 1

2 30 Maroš Mészáros SVK Mazda MX5 SPORT -2000 9 9 11 11 9 9 9 11 60 2

3 37 Ivan Valovič SVK Honda Civic SPORT -2000 6 8 4 8 3 8 5 5 40 3

4 28 Peter Holubčík SVK Citroën Saxo SPORT -2000 5 5 8 4 0 7 8 7 40 4

5 39 Andreas Maletzky AUT Honda Integra SPORT -2000 1 4 5 7 7 6 7 8 40 5

6 32 Zdenko Gergel SVK Citroën Saxo VTS SPORT -2000 7 6 6 6 8 5 6 6 39 6

7 34 Pavol Zajac SVK Toyota GT86 SPORT -2000 8 7 9 0 6 4 3 4 38 7

8 36 Pavel Paseka CZE Renault Clio Sport RS 197 SPORT -2000 3 3 0 0 4 1 4 2 17 8

9 38 Ondřej Janáč CZE Renault Clio Sport SPORT -2000 4 2 3 2 0 2 0 1 14 9

10 31 Reinhard Walkner AUT Honda Integra SPORT -2000 2 1 0 3 1 0 1 3 11 10

11 41 Martina Andríkovicsová SVK Honda Civic Women SPORT -2000 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 10 11

12 42 Daniel Lupač CZE Citroën Saxo VTS SPORT -2000 0 0 2 1 2 3 2 0 10 12

13 40 Vladimír Okáli SVK Renault Clio 2 RS Masters SPORT -2000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 13

14 29 Ivan Andjelkovic SRB Honda Civic Type R SPORT -2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

15 43 Nikola Isakov SRB Honda Civic Type R SPORT -2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

SPORT 2000+

RANK
TRACK A TRACK B

NUMBER NAME NAT RACE CAR DRIVER CLASS CLASS 1. RUN 2. RUN 3. RUN 4. RUN 5. RUN 6. RUN 7. RUN 8. RUN TOTAL POINTS RANK

1 48 Jakub Procházka CZE Honda Civic Type R Junior SPORT 2000+ 11 11 11 11 11 9 9 11 66 1

2 46 Ľuboš Čelin SVK BMW 120D xDrive SPORT 2000+ 9 9 9 9 9 11 11 5 54 2

3 47 Peter Nemčič SVK Honda Civic Type R SPORT 2000+ 7 8 8 8 8 8 7 9 49 3

4 52 Traian Moldovan ROU Toyota Yaris GR SPORT 2000+ 8 6 6 6 4 7 8 7 42 4

5 51 Martin Prokop SVK Hyundai i30 Fastback N SPORT 2000+ 5 7 7 5 7 5 6 8 40 5

6 49 Martin Polák CZE Ford Fiesta ST180 SPORT 2000+ 6 5 5 7 6 6 4 6 36 6

7 50 Roman Landl SVK Nissan 370Z SPORT 2000+ 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 26 7

RACING -1600

RANK
TRACK A TRACK B

NUMBER NAME NAT RACE CAR DRIVER CLASS CLASS 1. RUN 2. RUN 3. RUN 4. RUN 5. RUN 6. RUN 7. RUN 8. RUN TOTAL POINTS RANK

1 59 Dušan Šurýn CZE Peugeot 106 Masters RACING -1600 9 11 11 9 11 11 6 8 62 1

2 56 János Fehér HUN Honda Civic RACING -1600 11 3 8 11 0 0 8 11 52 2

3 64 Jakub Lavický CZE Fiat 126 RACING -1600 6 7 6 6 8 9 9 9 48 3

4 68 Martin Hrivnák SVK Honda CRX RACING -1600 0 8 7 5 5 8 11 7 46 4

5 57 Matúš Urík SVK Peugeot 106 RACING -1600 8 9 3 4 7 7 7 5 43 5

6 70 Michal Kašpar CZE Citroën Saxo Masters RACING -1600 7 5 2 8 9 6 0 6 41 6

7 63 Michal Lupač CZE Peugeot 106 Maxi RACING -1600 0 4 9 7 2 0 5 3 30 7

8 60 Dario Merlić CRO Fiat 127 RACING -1600 3 6 5 3 3 5 4 4 27 8

9 71 Martin Kraus CZE Škoda 105 S Junior RACING -1600 4 5 4 2 1 3 3 0 20 9

10 54 Filip Obora SVK Škoda Fabia RACING -1600 2 1 1 0 6 4 2 1 16 10

11 61 Marko Stanisavljević CRO Autobianchi A112 RACING -1600 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 2 8 11

12 65 Ivan Konečný CZE Citroën Saxo Masters RACING -1600 5 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 8 12

13 74 Nikola Vetič SRB Fiat Ciqvicento RACING -1600 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 13

14 67 Maxmilián Kepeň CZE Citroën Saxo VTS Junior RACING -1600 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14

15 66 Vierka Balážová SVK Honda Civic Women RACING -1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

16 55 Petar Studen SRB Fiat Ciqvicento RACING -1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

17 69 Josef Dohnálek CZE Citroën C2 VTS RACING -1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

RACING -3000

RANK
TRACK A TRACK B

NUMBER NAME NAT RACE CAR DRIVER CLASS CLASS 1. RUN 2. RUN 3. RUN 4. RUN 5. RUN 6. RUN 7. RUN 8. RUN TOTAL POINTS RANK

1 87 Dominik Huráb CZE Toyota Yaris GR Junior RACING -3000 11 5 9 11 9 11 11 11 64 1

2 84 Peter Sliacky SVK BMW Compact RACING -3000 9 11 11 9 11 8 7 9 60 2

3 81 Břetislav Šindelář CZE Peugeot 205 GTi RACING -3000 7 8 6 8 7 5 9 8 47 3

4 83 Matej Radovanović CRO Seat Ibiza Cupra RACING -3000 4 9 8 3 5 9 8 6 45 4

5 85 Altwicker Sascha DEU Mini Cooper S R56 RACING -3000 8 7 4 2 8 7 3 7 41 5

6 86 Petr Toušek CZE BMW M3 Masters RACING -3000 5 6 3 5 6 6 5 3 33 6

7 88 Benjamin Berta HUN Mini Cooper S R53 Junior RACING -3000 3 3 5 7 4 4 6 5 31 7

8 78 Miroslav Tichy SVK Nissan 100NX GTi RACING -3000 6 4 7 6 3 3 4 4 31 8

9 82 Jakub Jiřinec CZE BMW E36 RACING -3000 2 2 0 4 2 2 2 2 14 9

10 80 Lucienne Kachichian HUN Mini Cooper S R53 Women RACING -3000 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 6 10

11 79 Norbert Sandor HUN Mini Cooper S R53 Masters RACING -3000 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 4 11

12 89 Imelda Hajas HUN Mini Cooper S R53 Women RACING -3000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

13 90 Nikola Morávková CZE Škoda Fabia Women / Junior RACING -3000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

SUPERCARS

RANK
TRACK A TRACK B

NUMBER NAME NAT RACE CAR DRIVER CLASS CLASS 1. RUN 2. RUN 3. RUN 4. RUN 5. RUN 6. RUN 7. RUN 8. RUN TOTAL POINTS RANK

1 93 René - Patrick Aichgruber AUT TracKing RC01b BMW SUPERCARS 11 11 11 9 11 11 11 11 66 1

2 94 Róbert Lovász HUN Suzuki ZX12R Masters SUPERCARS 9 9 9 11 9 9 9 9 56 2

3 92 Robert  Pástor SVK Fiat 126 Masters SUPERCARS 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 48 3

JUNIOR U21

RANK
TRACK A TRACK B

NUMBER NAME NAT RACE CAR DRIVER CLASS CLASS 1. RUN 2. RUN 3. RUN 4. RUN 5. RUN 6. RUN 7. RUN 8. RUN TOTAL POINTS RANK

1 48 Jakub Procházka CZE Honda Civic Type R Junior SPORT 2000+ 11 11 11 11 11 9 9 11 66 1

2 87 Dominik Huráb CZE Toyota Yaris GR Junior RACING -3000 11 5 9 11 9 11 11 11 64 2

3 20 Fran Kranjac CRO Renault Twingo GT Junior SPORT -1400 8 6 6 9 9 8 6 0 40 3

4 88 Benjamin Berta HUN Mini Cooper S R53 Junior RACING -3000 3 3 5 7 4 4 6 5 31 4

5 71 Martin Kraus CZE Škoda 105 S Junior RACING -1600 4 5 4 2 1 3 3 0 20 5

6 67 Maxmilián Kepeň CZE Citroën Saxo VTS Junior RACING -1600 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6

7 90 Nikola Morávková CZE Škoda Fabia Women / Junior RACING -3000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

8 12 Filip Novák CZE Peugeot 306 Junior STOCK -3000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

WOMEN

RANK
TRACK A TRACK B

NUMBER NAME NAT RACE CAR DRIVER CLASS CLASS 1. RUN 2. RUN 3. RUN 4. RUN 5. RUN 6. RUN 7. RUN 8. RUN TOTAL POINTS RANK

1 2 Silvia Baranková SVK Honda Civic Type R Women STOCK -3000 2 3 3 2 1 2 3 1 15 1

2 25 Oľga Novotná SVK Honda Civic Women SPORT -1400 4 1 0 1 3 1 1 3 13 2

3 41 Martina Andríkovicsová SVK Honda Civic Women SPORT -2000 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 10 3

4 80 Lucienne Kachichian HUN Mini Cooper S R53 Women RACING -3000 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 6 4

5 66 Vierka Balážová SVK Honda Civic Women RACING -1600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

6 89 Imelda Hajas HUN Mini Cooper S R53 Women RACING -3000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

7 90 Nikola Morávková CZE Škoda Fabia Women / Junior RACING -3000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

MASTERS 50+

RANK TRACK A TRACK B
NUMBER NAME NAT RACE CAR DRIVER CLASS CLASS TOTAL DIF. RANK

1 86 Petr Toušek CZE BMW M3 Masters RACING -3000 00:01,267 00:01,235 00:01,251 1

2 59 Dušan Šurýn CZE Peugeot 106 Masters RACING -1600 00:01,280 00:01,345 00:01,313 2

3 65 Ivan Konečný CZE Citroën Saxo Masters RACING -1600 00:02,443 00:03,029 00:02,736 3

4 4 Zdeněk Gergel SVK Citroën Saxo VTS Masters STOCK -3000 00:01,910 00:04,718 00:03,314 4

5 40 Vladimír Okáli SVK Renault Clio 2 RS Masters SPORT -2000 00:03,717 00:04,407 00:04,062 5

6 70 Michal Kašpar CZE Citroën Saxo Masters RACING -1600 00:05,080 00:03,760 00:04,420 6

7 94 Róbert Lovász HUN Suzuki ZX12R Masters SUPERCARS 00:22,822 00:01,978 00:12,400 7

8 79 Norbert Sandor HUN Mini Cooper S R53 Masters RACING -3000 00:23,020 00:22,898 00:22,959 8

9 92 Robert  Pástor SVK Fiat 126 Masters SUPERCARS 00:27,780 00:28,903 00:28,341 9

NATIONS CUP

RANK
POINTS

NATION 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. POINTS RANK

1 CZECH REPUBLIC 5 5 5 5 5 25 1

2 SLOVAKIA 5 5 5 5 4 24 2

3 AUSTRIA 5 5 4 1 15 3

4 HUNGARY 4 4 2 2 12 4

5 CROATIA 3 2 5 5

6 GERMANY 3 1 4 6

7 FRANCE 2 2 7

7 ROMANIA 2 2 7

9 BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 1 1 9

10 SERBIA 0 10


